#### W.B.P.FORM NO. 27

### FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4305

Fir	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
	Dist ANKUPA Sub-Divn SHNUPUPPS BISHNUPYPAR 2017 FIRNO 132 1 Date 08 08 7
2.	(ii) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections (iii) Act ELECTRICITY A (Sections 0.0.3 AMENDED 3 of the radio sections 1.35 (1) (4)
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.  (b) Occurrence of Offence : Day  Date 08 08 17 Time 70 57 05 HPS.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day TOPS DAY Date 08 08 17 Time TO STATE OF THE TOP OF THE TOP OF THE OFFENCE OF THE
	(c) Information Received Date 08/08/17 Time 1.7:15-495
	G.D. No. At the Police Station:
4.	Town Sinformation (Miller Ovel)
5	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 15 K. M. (APPROX) NORTH
0.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S.  (a) Address ULIARA G.P., VILL-MILLOGRAM, P.OLAT BELTARA,  P.J BISHNUPUP, DIST-BANKURA.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name SUSANTA KR. BERA BIJOY KRISHNA BERAWING
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name BIJOY KRISHNA BERA
	(c) Date/Year of Birth NOT NOTED
	(d) Nationality TNDIAN
	(e) Address A.E & STATION MANAGER, RADHANAGAR C.C.C., NBSEDLL
7.	Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) ALHIM SINGHA, SIO-LT. BAIDYA NATH SINGH OF
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant  NILL- MOLLOGPAM, P.OLAT BELIARA,  P.IBISHNUPOP, DIST-BANKUPA.
	PJ-BISHNOPOP, DIST-BANKUPA.
	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required):
1	0. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	1. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:
	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE OPIGINAL WRITTEN CONFLORINT NHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREHITH
1	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (t) (q) F1F (TPI (1774) A (T 2003 A MENDED IN 2007
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed $AST$ . SCONT JANA.  ALPER OF SER OF 2/5 BISHNUPUP PLL to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	danimod to be demonly reserved and a copy given to the best plants and
	<b>A</b>
	$\mathcal{V}$
	Okt Maria
	Inspector-in-charge
	Rishnupur — tura
	AS SAGNED 2N THE Dist. Bankular Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	OPIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT, Name: MANSARAM SINGHA
	1 1. OF PAIT CE
5	Signature/ Thumb Impression of Rank:
+	he Complainant/Informant Number if any: 645.

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED.





(Office of the AE & Station Manager, Radhanagar Customer Care Centre)

To,

The Inspector-In-Charge, Bishnupur Police Station, Dist:- Bankura

> Sub:-Lodging of FIR U/S 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007 against acccused Ashim Singh son of Lt. Baidya Nath Singhof Vill:- Mollogram, PO:- Lat Beliara PS:- Bishnupur, Dist:- Bankura.

#### Respected Sir,

I,Sri Susanta Kr. Bera son of Sri Bijoy Krishna Bera AE & Station Manager, Radhanagar CCC, WBSEDCL being empowered by electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007 do hereby lodge complaint against accd. Ashim Singh son of Lt. Baidya Nath Singh of Vill:-Mollogram,Po:-Lat Beliara PS:- Bishnupur, Dist:- Bankura to the effect that received and information that the aforesaid accused person is committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from near by LT OH line of WBSEDCL for his Chicken Meat Shop located at Basantapur near Primary School.

On getting information of theft of electricity today on 08.08.2017 in between 13.00 hrs to 14.05 hrs I alongwith Sri Abhaya Pada Mukharjee son of Lt.Panchanan Mukharjee,ACM, Sri Anupam Chakraborty son of Sri Dilip Chakraborty,LM and other technical staff(s) of Radhanagar CCC inspected the commercial premises of the aforesaid accd.person and LT OH line.

During inspection it was detected that the aforesaid accd. Person is committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from near by LT OH Line of WBSEDCL located at Basantapur near Primary school for his chicken meat shop.

I prepaired inspection report on the spot and assessed the consumption of load which was detected as 0.100Kw .  $^{*}$ 

I directed LM,Sri Anupam Chakraborty to dehook the hooking cable from nearby LT OH line of WBSEDCL and accordingly he did the same which I seized the same like 1) Lamp with Holder-100 watt =1No. 2) 2Nos Single core PVC Cable fitted with 2Nos Hooking devices, approx length 24Feet and prepairing seizure list on the spot and left the site 14.06hrs.

Copy of Inspection Report & Seizure List could not be handed over to the accd. Person or his representative due to their absence in the spot.

It is well evident that said accd. Ashim Singh son of Lt. Baidya Nath Singh of vill:- Mollogram Po:- Lat Beliara, PS:- Bishnupur, Dist:- Bankura committed theft of electricity by direct hooking from near by LT OH line of WBSEDCL for his commercial purpose(Chicken Meat Shop). As such he is liable for prosecution U/S 135(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTABLISION COMPANY LIMITED

INSPECTION NOTE ON LAWY CONSUMER

(SALP) INSPECTION TEAM

	H.Q. CORPORATE, VIDYUT BHAWAM/ (D) CIRCLE
	Note en of child to Dan Down att Congle
	Name of Consumer Lice. AShim Sengh, Str. Address 1-11 LANGE Company Delander Licera.
	Site Address 511-Mollogram, Po-Lanbeliana, Site Address 511-Mollogram, Po-Lanbeliana, Site Address 511-Mollogram, Po-Lanbeliana, Site Address 511-Mollogram, Po-Lanbeliana, Buston Distriction of Consumer 1 and 1 Com 1 Dor Site no. 1 Con. No. Will Post Banking of production of Commercial Consumer.
	Gr. E.S/Sector Office Radhanagarece WBSPDEL Contractual Load(KW/HP): 151.
	Name of the Division Bishouped (D) Diviscon
	OBSERVATION
	1. Motor details : Make WaseDCL No. Volt Amps Reveil
	As inspected
	As per card/bill
	i) PR box (upper)
	ii) PR box (lower)
	iii) Meter terminal cover (L/R)  iv) Mater body (SEDCL) (L/R)  Applicable
	v) Meter body (Mrg.) (L/R)
	vi) Op. Port vii) 4/6 level security cent (L/R:
7	
inei D	4. Meter States : States : States / Step / Sumr / No display / Senning / With Display
	o. Meter reading on date
	6. Last 3 readings with date 7. Meter terminal voltage
	(line / display) in voits.
	6. Lond in Amps (Line/meter display)
	9. Blas ct. (potict.) in ms
1	10. Observed load 0:100 KR physical)   Served pi-
	19 Abronyma Pau Lorena
	Dumng inspection it was detected that
	Wer accused Afhim Singh son of Xt Baidya wath
	Singh was Cornonithing West of electricity by direct
	had a for meach of I TAN Orne of Maloniland
	was when electrish too his he Commercial Chicken
	meat shool) Ampose. Consumption of load which
	was uping electricity for histor Commercial Chicken Meat shop!) Auspose Consumption of load which was detected as 0,100 ND. Located at Basantapur near primary
	School. 13: Their of Energy detected or not: yes, Theff of electricity was detected. Moons of Their
	Models of Their
	Consumer: User / Representative Representative 8/0. 20 30. 8.5. S&LP inspection Team Official
	Name: Not available ". Name: Suparta XIBera! I Name:
	Relationship/Designation: Confirmation & S.M. KODCCC, WSCECL, A.A.
	al action of
	2. Name: Note appeared 2. Manua Sof Abhaya Rada Munhachama:
	Signature: Alerga lada Mucheyi ( Signature)
	manya yada Muchey (
	Villager Here rather warms AEM-RDIVER 8/8/16/5. Signature
	that are to war to war to the total and the

Date & hours of search on 08.08.2017 between 13.30 hos to 14.05 hos.

Shop of users accd. Ashim Singh son of Lt. Bordya Nath Sengh of vill mollogotam, for Lat Beliang PS-Bishoupur, 2004 Baokura, Core see end of the 2 mg Single Core pre Cable bitted with 2 ms how desice and housed single Core pre Cable bitted with 2 ms how desice and housed single Core pre Cable bitted with 2 ms how desice and housed single Core pre Cable bitted with 2 ms how desice and housed single Core pre Cable bitted with 2 ms how desice and housed single Core pre Cable bitted with 2 ms how against pur near primary school.

The witnesses (1). Abhaya fada Munhaya (2) Sor Anupam Charrelony, Sfor A funcharan Munhaya Sfor Sor Dilip Charrelony, Aen, Radhanagar ecc LM, Radhanagar ccc WBSRDCL, Radhanagar Bannwa. Bannwa

1) 2 MD3. Sengle Core fre Cable (Black & Green) bitted with hool 2 ms. hooking dences approx.) length 24 feet each. footsoon of the Cable was taken for seiture.

2) Lamp with holder - 100 Wat - 100.

Signature of the witness:

(1) Signature: Alchotalalamucherye e Date: Am. RDWODE 8/8/17

(2) Signature: Anapam Chakraborty
Date: LM, Radhanagar CCC
08.8.17

Soig Seized & Prepaired by me, from Swanda Karbosa, dr 08 08 2017.

A.E. & Station Manager Radnanager Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L

# জিনানামা

PRB Rule No.: 280, read with section 102(3)er.P.CJ

Ref

Swants in

আরি বি ক্রান্ত বিষয়ের বিবাহিত বাধা থাকিব।

Titled with 2mi. horning derices approx length 2A feet each. Portson of the Cable was tonen too Senture.

6) Lampwith holder 100 West - 1 NO,

Swanda Wirbera, off Ob. Ob. 2017 A.E. & Station Manager Radhanagar Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.G.L